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Mr. Rosea . April 16, 1968
. 1<M. Fosea
C.L.HCGOW X-MI'. m‘,
4 | 1 « Mr. Martindale
MURKIN Mr, Long
R ) I'Nl‘. m
Moss L. Tanes, Legat Ottawa, telephonically advised that
uiry had been made concerning subject Galt at 2589 RucNotre Dame,

ing; ade concer

Est, Montreal, Canads. The manager reportedly was unable to locate
any record concerning Galt., He did observe a notation on the back of
one indicated that Galt had contacted someone at that address on

Atthetimedthemtonzlllﬂraﬁtummmmd
address as Eric 8. Galt, 507 Chestnut Street, Kansas City, Missouri. -

‘presumed that Galt made the contact in an effort to reserve 2 room.
‘The individoal who made the notation on the back of the page is no loager
- connected with the apartasmt but is now in Windsor, Ontarfo. This A
b’wumw is being interviewed for full details regarding the contact

ACTION:
ABAC Working of the Kansas City Office was
advised of the above information and instructed to initiate a discreet

inquiry at 507 Chestnut Street in an effort to identify the subject and

CLM:vea
m

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




E 1-&.110!“

C. L. McGowan 1 - Mr. Malley
-Mt._malt
MURKIN Mr, Long :
"Ml'. MCW

. Moss L. Innes, Legat Oltawa, telephonically advised that
inquiry had been made concerning subject Galt at 2589 RucNotre Dame,
Est, Moatreal, Canads. The manager reportedly was unable o locate
‘any record concerning Galt, He did observe a notation on the back of
W~WMG&MMnmuM'Ma

time of the contact on'3/1/67 Galt lMsted his name and
Eric 8. Galt, 507 Chestnut Street, Kansas City, Missouri,
The manager stated he did not know the nature of the contact but
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Mr, Rosea \Yr/ : Apeil 15, 1968
1 - mo m
C. L. MeGowan e roeevd
- Mr. McGowan
MURKIN ~ @- Mr, Long

An individual identifying Mmself as Dy, Bitz, a Sociologist
at the American University, telephonically contacted the Bureau
concerning this matier. Dr. Bitx stated that he was offering the
infor mation for whatever yalue it may be to the Bureaw,

He pointed gut that the three nares of the suspect killer,
Eric Starve Galt, were the s of jndividual snemies with whoms
Jarea Bond iad Jecked horas in the novels by Ian Fleming,

Dr. Biin pointed out that this would indicate an individual

ﬁmswmumﬁnm&itmhw
type faniasy,

ACTION:

Dr, Bitz was thanked fer his kinduses in bringing this
information to the attention of the Burean,

CLAM:wje
(8)
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Mr. Rosen Apeil 14, 1968

C. L. McGowan | 1-M. fh"‘;
1 <« Mr. McGowan
MURKIN | 1 - Mr. Martindale
1 - Mr. McDonough
@‘ l‘r- Lm

General Investigative Division Extra-Duty Supervisor O, L. Dobbs -
was advised at 11:30 p. . , 4-13-68, by the Jacksoaville Office that the

Jucksonville Police Department arrested Clyds (NMN) Courtasy at 1:40'9. M.,

4-13-68, for vagrancy and called the FBI as Courtuey ressmbles artist's
sketeh of King's killer pablished in crime magazine. Courtney was inter-
viewed by Special Agent Honetor of the Jacksoavilie Office.

Courtnsy is described »s a white xale, age 33, bora Louisville, -
Kentucky, on 3-7-35, five feet nine inches, 131 pounds, brown eyes, dark
brown or black hair, receding kairline at temples, siender build, sbarp
features, social security sumber I previous arrests: about
eight years ago, Louisville,Kentucky, charged for accessory before and
afier armed robbery, received three years, served 17 months and pavroled,
presently off paroie. Courtsey doesn't owna car. His California driver's
license was taken myay three years ago due to accident in Loms Linds, .
California. In August, 1967, be was residing with his sister, Mrs. G.E.
Emith, 3198 Cannes Street, Riverside, California, and employed by his
brother-in-law, G.E. Smith as a Plumber's Helper. Smith is Plumber

-employed by a sub-contractor, xame uaknown, but ias service agresment

with Sears for plumbiag work.

Couriney left Riverside, Califorais, .inNovember, 1867, with
Smith in Smith's car. They arrived at Courtwey's mother’s homs, 1012
Wiskier Avenue, Louisville, Keatucky, (Mother - Mrs. Lula
prior to Thanksgiving, 1067. Courtney lived with his mother and was
employed as a janitor at St. Anthony's Hospital and Jefferson Community
College, Louisville, Keatucky, under the supervision ofa Mr. Kramer at
both places. Kramer left St. Anthony's Hoapital and went to college to
work and Courtuey went with him. Courtney left Louisville, Keatacky,

OLI(RO)rt ' CONTINUED - OVER
J
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Memorandum to Mr. Rosen
RE: MURKIN

at 8:00 8. m., 4-3-68, with & neighbor, (FNU) James, 1010 Winkler
Avenue, Louisville, Kentucky. They drove to Cordells, Georgia,

and arrived 6:00 p.m., 4-3-68. Courtney registered at Peaceful
Motel, Cordelle, Georgia, and he had some pay slips showing he

'was working for above firms but complete period not covered. He
hadx letter from District Attorney, Domestic Relations Court,

San Bermardino, Californin, addressed to Courtuey at mothcr't address
postmarked February, 1968. He is separated from hiavmandw
to pty $70 2 month support.

. Courtney siated that on the am:ing of 4-4-68, (no exact time
rounod) bhs wag nt Mr. Pullman's Bar five miles outside of Cordelle,
Georgia, with Mr. C.H. Massey, & carpenter who resides on 10th
Street, Vienma, Georgia, when they heard about King's death. He was
with Massey nearly every day. At 6:00p.m., 4-8-68, he left by bus
from Vienna, Georgia, and arrived Jacksonville, Florida, 4-9-68, at
6:00 2. m. He atayedat city mission 2 couple of nights undat»«u West
Beaver Street with & friend on the night of 4-12-68. Courtney stated
he was arrested by Jacksonville Police Department when he was found
hitchhiking on highway to New Orleans. He has a job to work onan oil
rig in the Gulf of Mexico, The ol company furnishes room and board
and he only had & nickel in his pocket. He mda paper bag with some
ez.thiag including & shirt wdwhﬁnhomthnitor, ‘pants or trousers,
e o

" Press inquiries at Jacksonville answered "No apparent connection
‘with King murder. "

ACTION:

The above information is being furnished to Burm, Memphis
and appropriate offices;

1. Will have Atlanta verify Alib tizrenﬂx Mr. Massey, Vienm,
Gﬁorzh. ® ’

3. Will check clothing for Iaundry marks.

3, Will have Jacksonville Police Department take master prints
and submit to Identitication Division for comparison to prints in this case,

4. 'Will bave Louisville verify employment and travel to Georgia.
’ -2
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Mr. Deloash ’ Apeil 135, 1008
A. Hosen 1~ Mr, Deloach

AURKIN 1~ Mr, MeGowan -

Set forth below nre curreat developaents concerning the
surder of dMartin Luther Xing, Jr..

mwmmmwmtms-wau

that the itwo ftems bave boen in physical contact. This lndientes that
Galt's sutorobile is invelved ia the nurder,

The most intensive investigation pushed by all ollices
hMMtﬁhmmmm ::rat

develeprasnts are set sut below,

Blrmiagha:a determined from an sxhaustive ssarch of post
office records that an insured packege frem Chicage had been
- deltvered te Galt's reoming house 10/4/67. ‘This has beon traced to
Superior Bulk Film Conipany, Chicags. Company recerds show that
in Septewmber, 1947, MM:MMM«& 2 Xedak

WLMES Mewie (1) CONTINUED - OVER
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Wh&. Del.sash
o MURKIN

) lmmgm 1as Angeles, MM&MM“
1o that address and was advised the check had proviously been nmiled
to the iexican sddress, Company aml bask records ars beiag checked
mwammnmm»wmm&umﬁem

‘ ummm:::&nnm mum
conducted In Mexioo fo determine his ctivition,

§ wmmmmammmh
Nevenbar and Decenmber, 1067, mﬁ.wm&m,

Galt has now beest placed st the it. MM k

Los Angeles, ﬁmum:mwﬂammVWﬁh
3/17/88 when he ¢hecked eut Ais 2l be ferwarded to

Goéneral Deltvory, Allesin, walil 4/25/68. e gave ne tastyactions as

g‘rﬁmmad;ummm‘w&mwu,mm
reneis Hetel, in yartial paymoent of r Jocal tolophone

MM&“&NM&W&& mumm

mmmmumwmmw
forwarded Irem Les Angeles, muammnmmum
North Zerrens; the ethar is & flat besk Irem Toskemiik Lodger, '
Liltie Falis, New Jorsey, Alse srigimily sent to the Servane adiress,

Msdmmmxmmm:m
show that Eric 5, Galt, 2568 Rue Nolre Dhus Xat, Montreal, Canadn,
mmwwmggm nan
thﬁm%mhmm MNMMMM¢

high scheol education. Under "sam of employer™ was eutersd “Am
teking course at Amarican Basiness Convulinuts, 16010 Crenshaw,
Mm& Californin,” ﬁ&w;ma;?‘:thcﬁu
idrs, iisrie Deninse, Waltress, 5833 Hellywoed, Los Angeles; The
lorus containg & printed cortification that ihe stedent bas never beem

CONTINURD - OVER
.:-
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| Mr, Deleach o CApeid13, 1008
A Feasm  1-3ir. DeLoack

MURKIN | | 1 - Mr. MeGewsn

ummmmwmmm
mum:.mxm > o

mwmmmmmsmmm«u ‘
bedsprend receversd with the rifle belleved te be the suerder weapon
and ftbers feund ox & shest recovered from Galt’s auto:ncbile indicate
that the twe itexss Mave boen in physical contact. 'm-mutm
m'amaﬁmhmamm

' umwuummww wm'
developuants are set ot below. .

Birmisgham determined from an sxhanstive sesrch of post
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Mr. DeLoach . Apeil 13, 1908
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A Fosen - Mr. DeLoach
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s«mmmw«mmmm
murder of Jartin Luther Xing, Jr..

mummmmwm:mmuu
bodapread recorered with the rifls halieved to be the murder weapon
and! fihers found en & shest recovered from Galt's automoblle indicate
mmmmmmummm Tmmmm
Galt's astwmshile is tavelved in the murder,

The wost intensive lavestigation is mmhymamu
o Jocale Galt and to develep his backgreund, W‘ [ current
develepments are set out helow,

, mrmmﬂmmmﬁndnuﬂnamho{mt
elfice recerds that an insured package from Chicago dad been . :
delivered to Galt's rooming house 10/4/67, This has been traeed to
Superior Bulk Film Company, Chicago. Company records show that
in September, mv,wm.a:mml’m & Kodak
Snportc;mmm:eem“auwuddm‘t.zv. Alrmall
shipmvent was rcade io Galt's Birmisgham rooming house 10/3/87, By
letter of 10/5/67, Galt returned the camers, said he was going fo
m«meaymmmmubwmcmum
should be sent. By letter dsted 10/22/67, he requested the refund be
sent to Puerte Vallarts, Jalisco, mmm Apartade No. 23.
A refund chack in the amount of $142, 30 was mailed to the Mextcan
address 11/10/67. By letter of Wzvnv,vuh;rm:ddrmd

Satovere——
VLMEIMiwie (1) CONTINUED ~ OVER
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Misnmrandum to Air. Deloach
Ret MURKIN

1535 North Serraso, Los Angelén, Galt requesied his refund be sent

to that address and was adyised the check had previously been naited

be {he Maxican address. Company and bask recerds are being checkad
fox methed of piysasat te the company by Galt and fer the refund check,

, Galt's autoxobile has & Jiexican tourist sticker showing
ho eutered Jexice at Nuevo Larede 30/7/07. Iuvestigation i3 being
conducted in Mexioe o determing Ms activities,

. Galt has previsusly been placed al 1535 MNorth Jerrsno in
Nevescher and Decembar, 1967, and the sarly part of January, 1068,

Galt has now been placed at the St. Francis Hetel,
Les Angeles, where he reated & xoon: for $88 & menth from 1/31/68 to
3/17/68 whent he checked ot | his nasil be forwarded to
General Deltvery, Atlasts, wntil 88, e gave 2o Instructions as
te where his xall should be sent aiter that date. On 2/1/68, Galt gave
the 5t Franeis Hetel, in partisl paymont of renl, local telephone
sempany choek for §28. 65 payable t6 Erie Galt. This is being traced, .

WTI: Lum mhia ‘ &M&uhms
0 s g8 )

North Serrans; the other is » fiat book frem Lecksmith Lodger,
Little Falls, New Jorssy, alse erigimlly sent to the Serrans address,

Records of the Lockamithing Iastitute, Iittle ¥ New Jor
show that Erle 8 Galt, mmmmz&.mﬂ." o
mh;m‘:m&g:m g::/cg&hu |
the Serrane address in Los Angeles, stated hchémoimmlr
‘traiaing in military service, was 38 years of age, single, and Mad s
Jigh schoel sducation,. Under "same ol employer” was sutered "Ant
taking course at American Business Consultants, 18010 Crenshaw,
Long Beach, Califernia,” References were shown on the fern as
form contaian & prined cortitication that the studest has never bese

CORTINUED -~ OVER
-~
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Mhmmphm:mnenuyamm:mus.f\mﬂmm uy

Eomorandiun; to m-. DéLonch
&n‘ mm

eoavmﬁcs y .mmmmm robbexy or larceny and
that hioruﬂeu roceived from Lm:mlthht Institute will ot be
uﬁmm”ﬂn&mﬁ ainsion of & erine,. |

. On s;ae/a the leeksmlth school changed Galt's addrens to
' 113 16ths Street, N, X., Atlania, Georgia. 'The cost of the course was
. §229:80, m. 50 was pald 7/31/87, 37,50 wap paid 9/9/67, $15,50 was -

paid 1/19/68 and 3/77/88 and additional payments of $7. 50 were mnde.
:/z/ﬂ, 3/8/68 and m/m ‘The baixice due is $163.00,

rmamaaummmmmmmumiwaw
m:“higle"mmingmmmwrtyoﬂsﬂymu. X is next door ¢
a"mn“mmmmmumcmwmmmmﬂum

' mmza“mm" A discrest surveillance is being on
‘ ,:}h:mmingbmmmumd aformatis umdmshpsdsn
OWRSE;,

mmmanemmmmwmm- ——

Vernex, ﬁxmmmwﬂmmmmbmmm
rated this loundey from 1/16/68 unti) 3/24/68,. Verson states -
Mmumﬂn%mmmmmnm&w
afternoon. &mwummwﬁmmv«nnm
© yembmbers seeing dim af the laundry 3/18/68:: According to Varnen,
mmmmnmmumﬂmmmamuymmby
Gialt and the stze of the T-shirt mmtohes Galt's dulld; He could sot
deflinitaly state that thess parments balang to Galt, bat did identify
the aarkings x5 betng similar to the oses used in his Iaundry: Vernon
»aly know Galt as & customer of the Inumdry and his so knewledge of
‘hia background or setivition, mmﬂmmmmmmug
mmm@wm

Extensive savuﬁmm conterning Vnmn, Gmw hi
_Anita Katvwiskel and other parsons comstderad a5 possibile nssocistes
of Galt in Los Angeles has Iniled to devalop that they are acqualaied =
CONTINUED - GVER
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&m&nﬂm&u ﬁr. rmmn
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"‘wlﬁk&mmm Nvo!

nvolved mmmmum. Extmive!nunﬁmu -
is tontinuing with regard to a1l possible nssocistes, acquaintances .

. or others who mmmmﬁcmm Gan'-bmkgm
_otthm&wm o

. vmmawmqmmmmmmmmm B
conception of the subject, Vernon staled that the ¢yes, noseandchin ..

_dthnmmm'ﬂmmmﬁnmwwmwﬂ &mpﬂs
.. witnexess should he placed on the sxtiet's ¢

- wmammmmmmmmmﬁnmuwm

R buhgtw nkemmaw:!:.

o m:xmmms,mut':v‘ gnt
mwmams.mmmmw
amwmmmmmnmmm

© b pald
. 9/12/€71 to 10/3/67. He dilt not appear for s lesson on 10/10/67 end

hetween 10/10/67 and 10/14/67 hiyaxs receivad » lotter from Calt saying - -
+ . . e had to leave town and could not condinue the Iessons, ixyemdu&oym
- th:utterm@umtmﬁlwm:ummﬁe&. ,

emalmummtxnnmmmmmﬁam&

R —— mmmmmmmw_m

Studios in New Orleass, Tiecerds-of the New Orleans oper fno
possession of Lonells Luty, A former paciner now In Zos Angeles.

- Joko Uiyers, wite of Maxlin ifyers, rocalls Gall and believes he tuok

. dencieg lessons in New Crieaus on & full-yer budget plan contract -
~msiblymaxwmaéprﬂ, 106&. ﬁhtdmt!be&mualomwm

e recall Galtg.

mnamtz mmmmm émks. smm

;’Wzmmmmmammnmmamnﬁmmm -

ﬁmmummmmmmsm: méwm

mmmm evm

- . ..-. -.; , . s . .I - . = .
L e ceLe T '_‘- ‘.4«
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OPTIONAS FORM NO, 10 ' ; 5010106 . »
MAY 1942 EOIYION .
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 Tolson

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT M\/ epidan
BLShoD camsirtnmn
- Memorandum ST
‘ | o
TO : Mr. Rosen DATE: Tomen e
L JPA———
B “TXOHEr vt
FROM ; C.L. McGowan ‘ Fotmes o
. \ Gandy
SUBJECT: MURKIN
Supervisor John Hall, Newark Office, telephonically furnished
followmg information which was obiamed during the evening of 4-12-68,
from investigation conducted at the Locksmithing Institute, 1500 Cardmal
Drive, Little Falls, New Jersey,_ B
— > | ,
7-3kL7 ic S. Galt, student number 30-15189, submitted an {e_gmn&e&
form dated 7-31-67, at which time his address was furnished as 2589 Ru

it

Notre Dame, EST Montreal Quebec; ganada.

Also submitted by Galt was a'bonfxden’ga], information forni'for
Locksmxthmg—fnstlmte which contained eight questions that Galt responded
‘to, all answers being typewritten. This form showed Eric S. Galt, student
number 30-15189, telephone left blank, age 36, single, no degendengs, under
employer it was indicated that he was takmg a course with American Business
Consultants, - Crenshaw, Wa. Galt indicated he had
specialized training in the mlhiary ‘in ordnance type work and he felt thata
combination of the ordnance work and thé JTocksmithing would combine in
one business. He indicated he had a high school education and on the question
on how he planned to capitalize on training, he checked *'other plans,' This
form indicated he did not have any physical defects and he furnished the
following two character references: M 566LFranklin, Los
Angeles and Mrs. i 3 Hollywood, Los Angeles, whose
occupations were shown as housewife and waitress respectively.

He responded to the question if there was any other :information
which would help in connection with his enrollment, that he had pever been
convicted of a crime or grand or petty larceny. ThlS form-was signed Exic S
GaIt 1535 -N- Serrono, Los Angeles, Cahforma/ 90027, in handwriting.

The records of the mstxtutg%avealed a third form which
contained the "School Record" of Exric S. Galt, Student Number 30-1-15189,
1535 N. Serrano, Los Angeles, California, and furnished a change of address
(no date) to 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham, Alabama, 35205. A
‘photograph copy of the enrollment ledger, and accounti ocument showed
a change of address as of 3-30-68, to 113 14th Street, N. , Atlanta, Georgia.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Memorandum to Mr. Rosen
RE: MURKIN

The payment record for the correspondence course
is shown as follows:

7-31-67 $10. 00 and $7. 50
1-10-68 $15. 00

2-2-68 $7.50

3-6-68 $7.50

3-11-68 $15, 00

4-8-68 $7. 00

Dates lessons received from Galt are as follows: 2-5-68,
2-23-68, 2-19-68, 2-23-68 (?), 3-7-68, 3-27-68, 4-1-68, 4-8-68,
4-10- 68. All lessons are destroyed after they are recexved and
reviewed by school.

Of significance is a handwritten note made by an
employee of the school on Galt's record 10-5- 67, "Going on
vacation, will advise, !

SA Hall advised that the Locksmithing Institute
records are in a state of flux with respect to the ledgers and
that efforts are continuing to locate any additional information.
The only additional thing that the manager thinks may be in the
ledger records is a subscription card.

A stop has been placed on the next lessfon and the
FBI will be immediately notified upon receipt by the school.
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